

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 11/2008

BANDARU RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Appellant(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. N.P.S.Panwar, Adv.
Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Mrityaunjai Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS(S.S.R.Krishna)
Assistant RegistrarBook referred:

AIR 1952 SC 343